

## SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY

No.: SRA/ENG/3068/HW/PL/AP Date:

5 JUL 2016

To,
Mrs. Sangita S. Shet
M/s. Miti,
D-2, The Chitrapur CHS Ltd,
Plot no.225, TPS-III, 27th Road,
Bandra (W),
Mumbai 400050.

Sub: Amended plan for Sale Building Wing A,B, under S.R. Scheme on plot bearing CTS No. 626, 164A (pt) of village Bandra at 18<sup>th</sup> Road, Khar (W), Mumbai for Narli Agripada SRA CHS ltd.

Ref: Your letter dtd. 22/03/2016.

Gentleman,

With reference to above, the amended plan submitted by you for Sale Building under reference is hereby approved by this office, subject to following conditions:-

- 1) That the conditions of LOI under No. SRA/ENG/1105/HW/PL/LOI dated 07-10-2012 shall be complied with.
- 2) That the conditions of IOA under No. SRA/ENG/3068/HW/PL/AP dtd. 17-01-2014 shall be complied with.
- 3) That revised structural designs and calculations shall be submitted.
- 4) That the requisite premium; development charges, infrastructure charges/maintenance deposit shall be paid before requesting for C.C.
- 5) That the C.C. shall be got endorsed as per amended plans. That the Revised NOC from E.E (T&C) shall be obtained & submitted before asking further C.C.

6) That the Revised NOC from C.F.O. shall be obtained & submitted before asking further C.C.

Yours faithfully,

<u>--sd--</u>

Executive Engineer (W.S.) Slum Rehabilitation Authority

## Copy to;

1. M/s. Suranjan Holding & Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd.

- 2. Assistant Municipal Commissioner 'H/W' Ward, M.C.G.M.
- 3. Deputy Chief Engineer, Development plan, M.C.G.M.

4. I.T. Section (SRA)

Executive Engineer (W.S.)
Slum Rehabilitation Authority



## miti designers and planners

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that plans of sale building on plot bearing C.T.S. No. 626, 164A (pt) of Village Bandra at 18<sup>th</sup> Road, Khar (W), Mumbai for Narli Agripada SRA CHS Ltd. are approved under number SRA/ENG/3068/HW/PL/AP on 15/07/2016

The proposed building as per approved plans consists of two level basement + stilt + podium + 5 upper wings plus additional one wing on ground comprising of 1<sup>st</sup> to 11<sup>th</sup> (pt) floor. Details of Wings above podium as approved by SRA vide above referred letter is as under:-

Wing	Floors
A	2 <sup>nd</sup> to 21 <sup>st</sup> floor
В	2 <sup>nd</sup> to 21 <sup>st</sup> floor
C	3 <sup>rd</sup> to 13 <sup>th</sup> floor
D	3 <sup>rd</sup> to 19 <sup>th</sup> floor
Е	3 <sup>rd</sup> to 10 <sup>th</sup> floor

While approving the plans, Slum Rehabilitation Authority inadvertently has mentioned only A and B Wings in the subject of approval letter, instead of wings mentioned above.

Thanking you

For Miti

Sangita S Shet